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Subject: Underground Storage Capital Expenditures

Please provide the following:

1. Now that the 2010 recorded data are available, please provide recorded data for each
category of capital expenditures (see Table JDM-4 on Page JDM-19 of Exhibit SCG-04) in
2009 dollars for Year 2010. Please also provide a list of projects with expenditures over
$500,000 in 2009 dollars.

SoCalGas Response 01:
Please see the following table for 2010 recorded capital costs in 2009, $000’s.
2010 Adjusted/Recorded
Category Description (2009 $1,000°s)
1. BC 4XI1 — Gas Transmission — Storage — Compressor Stations $ 4,689
2. BC4X2 — Gas Transmission — Storage - Wells 13,750
3. BC4X3 — Gas Transmission — Storage - Pipelines 4,974
4. BC4X4 - Gas Transmission — Storage - Purification 4,655
5. BC 4X9 — Gas Transmission — Storage — Aux Equipment 8,103

The following projects had recorded costs of $500k or more in 2010.

Budget Work 2010 Adjusted/Recorded
Code Order Description (2009 $1,000’s)
411 90041 HR - OVERHAUL MAIN UNIT #5 807
96755 INSTALL CATALYSTS ON MAIN UNIT COMPRESSO 513
96860 HR - OVERHAUL MAIN UNIT #2 635
412 90025 AC-FERNANDO FEE 32F INNERSTRING INSTALLA 1,077
90106 AC-PORTER 50C DRILL NEW WELL-MAIN 900
90107 AC-PORTER 50B DRILL NEW WELL-MAIN 7,567
90131 AC-STANDARD SESNON 25A CEMENT SQUEEZE CA 823
413 90177 AC SHALLOW ZONE PIPING INSTALLATION-EAST 1,066
96932 HR-INSTALL 5,000 FT FROM DEHY TO WEZU 23 2,482
414 96166 PLAYA DEL REY DEHY 2,694
419 90234 AC - WEST FIELD ROAD PAVING 2010 793
96018 PIPES & PIPE SUPPORTS SS11 TO SS1 GAT 918
96128 INSTALL 2 NEW PLANT AIR DRYERS & COMP 531
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2. In SoCalGas direct testimony SCG-04, pages JDM-21 and -22 under Budget Code 312,
SoCalGas requests capital expenditures for two well replacements per year.
a. Are CPCN applications required for these wells?
b. If they are required, what is their current status?
c. Does SoCalGas have to file a CPCN application for any of its other underground
storage capital projects in the years 2009 to 2012?
d. Ifitdoes, please list the projects, the costs of each project, the status of each
project, and the status of each CPCN application.

SoCalGas Response 02:
a. No
b. See response to Question 2a.

c. No

d. See response to Question 2c.



